
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/10/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 4,033,785

2nd Payment 4,235,474

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,447,248

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 4,669,610

5th Payment 4,903,090

1 06/23/18 Sat $24,224,306 $16,540,478 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 5,148,245

2 06/27/18 Wed $21,089,532 $28,495,912 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.5% 7.5% 7th Payment 5,405,657

3 06/30/18 Sat $24,592,874 $41,953,664 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.1% 11.3% 8th Payment 5,675,940

4 07/04/18 Wed $21,648,058 $54,085,847 $70,000,000 $42,475,728 1.648 3.6% 14.5% 9th Payment 5,959,737

5 07/07/18 Sat $25,167,654 $67,818,111 $80,000,000 $48,810,250 1.639 4.2% 18.1% 10th Payment 6,257,724

6 07/11/18 Wed $23,623,992 $80,985,359 $90,000,000 $54,911,531 1.639 4.0% 21.3% 11th Payment 6,570,610

7 07/14/18 Sat $30,023,546 $97,719,512 $100,000,000 $61,012,813 1.639 5.0% 25.3% 12th Payment 6,899,141

8 07/18/18 Wed $27,916,646 $113,279,347 $110,000,000 $67,114,094 1.639 4.7% 28.8% 13th Payment 7,244,098

9 07/21/18 Sat $34,669,862 $131,906,036 $130,000,000 $78,800,000 1.650 5.8% 32.9% 14th Payment 7,606,302

10 07/25/18 Wed $35,691,998 $149,577,443 $147,000,000 $89,100,000 1.650 5.9% 36.9% 15th Payment 7,986,618

11 07/28/18 Sat $33,377,746 $168,619,756 $168,000,000 $100,300,000 1.675 5.6% 40.4% 16th Payment 8,385,948

12 08/01/18 Wed $32,829,698 $185,120,291 $187,000,000 $111,600,000 1.675 5.5% 43.6% 17th Payment 8,805,246

13 08/04/18 Sat $40,160,196 $205,550,347 $203,000,000 $121,000,000 1.677 6.6% 47.4% 18th Payment 9,245,508

14 08/08/18 Wed $40,026,648 $225,692,162 $223,000,000 $133,000,000 1.677 6.6% 50.8% 19th Payment 9,707,784

15 08/11/18 Sat $44,750,506 $245,842,926 $247,000,000 $148,700,000 1.661 7.4% 54.5% 20th Payment 10,193,173

16 08/15/18 Wed $44,029,313 $267,787,535 $268,000,000 $161,300,000 1.661 7.3% 57.8% 21st Payment 10,702,831

17 08/18/18 Sat $60,887,539 $298,134,438 $0 $0 1.661 9.9% 62.0% 22nd Payment 11,237,973

18 08/22/18 Wed $57,867,726 $326,976,238 $0 $0 1.661 9.4% 65.5% 23rd Payment 11,799,872

19 08/25/18 Sat $97,420,062 $375,531,281 $0 $0 1.661 15.4% 70.8% 24th Payment 12,389,865

20 08/29/18 Wed $133,385,108 $442,011,630 $0 $0 1.661 20.4% 76.8% 25th Payment 13,009,358

21 09/01/18 Sat $190,943,322 $537,179,515 $0 $0 1.661 27.9% 83.3% 26th Payment 13,659,826

22 09/05/18 Wed $290,112,610 $681,774,273 $0 $0 1.661 39.1% 89.8% 27th Payment 14,342,818

23 09/08/18 Sat $381,886,645 $872,110,044 $0 $0 1.661 48.0% 94.7% 28th Payment 15,059,959

24 09/12/18 Wed $580,225,220 $1,161,299,560 $0 $0 1.661 62.9% 98.0% 29th Payment 15,812,957

30th Payment 16,603,604

Total 268,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/10/2018


